	Paddlewheel.ca HALL + MUSEUM + PARK			
	DIRECTOR NOMINATION FORM			
A.	Background The purposes of the Society are: 1. To own and steward the lands and buildings known as Paddlewheel Park on behalf of the public. 2. To preserve the heritage of Okanagan Landing as a rail and water transportation hub. 3. To provide facilities for the furtherance of community interests and activities			
	Nominations shall be submitted to info@okanaganlanding.com November 01 of each annual cycle.			
	The Society's Officers are elected by the Directors following the AGM. Please indicate if you are interested in a particular Officer role. President Vice President Secretary Treasurer Otherwise, Director at Large			
	The one-year term of each Director position begins following the AGM. If elected, you will be required to sign a Consent to serve on the Board of Directors.			
В.	Nominator's Information			
	I/We			
	(Name(s) of Nominator(s)) submit the following nominee for Director of the Okanagan Landing & District Community Association. Optional - reason for nomination:			
C.	Nominee's Information			
	Name:			
	Address:			
	Phone () Email address:			
	Are you currently a Member in good standing of the Association?			
	Has your membership been valid for at least six months prior to this AGM?			
	Signature: Date:			
	Page 1 of 2			

D. Nominee Optional Information

Please list any boards and committees that you have served on.

Organization	Role	Date of Service	

Please indicate your interests, skills and abilities:

- □ Finance, Accounting and CRA / Registered Charities
- □ Not-For-Profit Administration and Management
- □ Non-For-Profit Governance
- □ Marketing, Media and Communications
- □ Grant Writing
- Event Planning
- □ Fundraising
- □ Facilities & Grounds Maintenance

Other

Please tell us anything else that you would like to share:

E. <u>Submission of Nomination Form</u>

Please return the completed form by November 01 of the annual cycle by email to **info@okanaganlanding.com** with the subject line 'AGM Nomination',

or

Canada Post, in a sealed envelope to:

Okanagan Landing & District Community Association Attn: AGM Nominations Committee 7813 Okanagan Landing Road Vernon, BC V1H 1H2